August 16, 2017

Mr. Danny Lee

Madison County - Buildings and Grounds
PO Box 608

Canton, Mississippi 39046-0608

Re: Madison County Courthouse - Cupola Repairs & Restoration
Canton, Mississippi
Application for Payment # 2
BSA Project #1208.3

Mr. Lee:

Please find enclosed Three (3) Paramount Construction Group, LLC’s Application for
Payment # 2 for work completed during the period of July 18, 2017 to August 15, 2017. We
have reviewed work included while on-site August 15, 2017, discussed adjustments with the
Contractor and all submitted information and take no exception to submitted adjusted
amount requested. We therefore recommend payment to Paramount Construction Group,
LLC for the amount of $96,586.28.

Three (3) Days were requested due to inclement weather as part of this Application for
Payment. See Attached Letter as prepared by Paramount Construction Group, LLC, Dated
August 16, 2017.

Please contact us if you have questions.

Sincerely,

o~

Craig E. Bjorgum, AlA
Belinda Stewart Architects, P.A.

LB o Paramount Construction Group, LLC (E-mail)
BSA Job File

61 North Dunn Street, P.O. Box 867
Eupora, Mississippi 39744
BELINDA STEWART ARCHITECTS, PA.| 662.258.6405 & 662.258.6452 fax
bsa@belindastewartarchitects.com
www.belindastewartarchitects.com



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

PAGE ONE OF THREE  PAGES

TO OWNER:

PROJECT: Courthouse Cupola Repairs & Restoration

APPLICATION NO: 2 Distribution to:

Madison County Board of Supervisors ADDRESS: 125 W North Street

[ x JownER

FROM GENERAL CONTRACTOR: Canton, MS 39046

[ x JarcHiTeCT

PERIOD FROM: 7/18/2017

Paramount Construction Group, LLC
234 West School Street, Suite B

Ridgeland, MS 39157
FROM SUBCONTRACTOR:

CONTRACT FOR: Cupola Repairs 8 Restora  COST CODE:

PERIOD TO: 8/15/2017 [_JCONTRACTOR
1
ARCH. PROJECT NO: 1208.3
CONTR. PROJECT NO: 17125
CONTRACT DATE: 05/15/17 DATE SUBMITTED:  08/15/17

_____ —CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION.-FORPAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM S 327,967.00
2. Net change by Change Orders $ -
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) S 327,967.00
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE S 131,186.80
(Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
a. 5% of Completed Work S 6,559.34
(Column D + E on G703)
b. 0% of Stored Material S 2

(Column F on G703)

Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or
Total in Column | of G703) S 6,559.34
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE S 124,627.46
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) S 28,041.18
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 96,586.28
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE S S 203,339.54

(Line 3 less Line 6)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved in previous months so00|  $0.00
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00

TOTALS $0.00 $0.00

NET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00

-——The-undersigned-Contractor.certifies that to the best.of the Contractor's knowledge,

information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

CONTRACTOR: Paramount Construction Group, LLC
,/,,// T ol
BVC o / 4_/ Date: //é' (i

State of: S§¢ £S0 County of: m&(ﬁ{ JSom
Subscnbed ae OFg me this é !2 e day of

SNy o, 7000 YY1
B Tehel Cpias [ 2320

|
|
RTIFICATEERR PAYMENT _Aralire] (g
In accm:dail’ with the Contract Dncuments, baseg¥on on-site observations and the data
compris'ihg% icatd ,@% et certifies to the Owner that to the

best of the teit Raow ‘an,-tnformntmn and belief the Work has progressed as indicated,
the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
AMOUNT CERTIFIED . ....v\vess $ 96,586.Z5) @

(Attach explonation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
Application and onthe Contipdation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)

Date:

T el gl

Thls Cemr te s qét negotiabl, MDUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to t
Contractor named herein. IssGance, payment and acceptance of payment are without

Tt

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.
A‘a /‘r &)/



CONTINUATION SHEET

PAGE _2 OF PAGES 3

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing
Contractor's signed certification is attached.
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

APPLICATION NO:
APPLICATION DATE: 08/15/17
PERIOD TO: 08/15/17

2.00

Use Column | on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
A B [ D | E ¥ G H 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS | ToTAL % BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY | compieren (6+€) TO FINISH {IF VARIABLE
APPLICATION STORED | ANDSTORED lc-6) RATE)
(D+E) (NOT IN | TODATE
DORE) (D+E+F)
1j| Mobilization 5 16,398.35| § 16,398.35 - s 16,398.35 | 100.00%| S - $ 818.92
2 ffold & Fencing S 65,593.40 | § 15,118.68 | $ 39,356.04 5 52,474.72 | B80.00%| S 13,118.68 | $ 2,623.74
3| Lantern (Top of Cupola) s 45,195.05 -} 46,735.30 5 46,735.30 | 95.00%| S 2,459.75 | $ 2,336.76
Including Windows/Copper Etc,
4|| Main Dome (Copper) S 16,398.35 S 15,578.43 8 15,578.43 | 95.00%| S 819.92 | § 778.92
Il
5& Interlor Structural RPRS $ 36,076.37 = - 0.00%| $ 35,076.37 | -
LVL/Brackets/Framing
5| Cornise & UEE!I' Section-Verticle Slﬁlgs & Paint S 36,076.37 5 - 0.00%| S 36,076.37 | $ -
7|l Outriggers/Siding/Windows/Pilasters/Flashing/Paint
Sidel| S 6,754.33 s - 0.00%| $ 6,764.33 | § -
sidez | $ 6,764.33 B - 0.00%| $ 6,764.33 | S -
Side3 | $ 6,764.33 S - 0.00%] $ 6,764.33 | $ -
Sided | $ 6,764.33 5 - 0.00%| S 6,764.33 | 5 -
SideS | $ 6,764.33 S = 0.00%)| $ 6,764.33 | § -
Side6 | $ 6,764.33 & - 0.00%| $ 6,764.33 | § -
Side7 | $ 6,764.30 S - 0.00%] $ 6,764.30 | § -
Side8 | 5,764.30 S - 0.00%| $ 6,764.30 | $ -
8]| Copper skirt
Materials 5 18,038.19 S = 0.00%| S 18,038.19 | $ -
Labor S 18,038.19 S - 0.00%| $ 18,038.19 | $ -
9)| Lower Section Trim/Verticle Sid'lnym Door/Paint S 18,038.19 'S - 0.00%| $ 18,038.19 | o
PAGE TOTALS $327,967.00 $29,517.03 $101,669.77 $0.00 $131,186.80 | 40.00% $196,780.20 $6,559.34




|
|
1
| Madison County Board of

Contractor's Affidavit of OWNER: Supervisors
Release of Liens ARCHITECT: Belinda Stewart Architects, PA
CONTRACTOR: Paramount Construction Group,
SURETY:
OTHER: NONE

|

THIS DOCUMENT HAS IMPORTANT LEGAL CONSEQUENCES; CONSULTATION WITH AN ATrORqJEY IS ENCOURAGED WITH RESPECT TO
ITS COMPLETION OR MODIFICATION. AUTHENTICATION OF THIS ELECTRONICALLY DRAFTED AIA DOCUMENT MAY BE MADE BY USING
AIA DOCUMENT D401. [

TO OWNER: ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO.; 1208.3
(Name and address) "
Madison County Board of Supervisors |

c/o 125 W North Street CONTRACT FOR: Cupola Repairs

Canton, MS 39046

PROJECT: CONTRACT DATEb: 5/15/2017
(Name and address)
Courthouse Cupola Repairs & Restoration |
125 W North Street
Canton, MS 39046

The undersigned hereby certifies that to the best of the undersigned's knowledge, information and be]:ef except as listed below, the Releases or
Waivers of Lien attached hereto include the Contractor, all Subcontractors, all suppliers of materials and egutpment and all performers of Work, labor or
services who have or may have liens or encumbrances or the right to assert liens or encumbrances agamst any property of the Owner arising in any
manner out of the performance of the contract referenced above:

EXCEPTIONS: CONTRACTOR: |

Paramount Construction Group, LLC
NONE 234 West School Street, Suite B

Ridgeland, MS 39157

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS ATTACHED HERETO: ,%7/

1. Contractor's Release or Waiver of Liens, conditional upon {Slgna!ure of authorized representative)
receipt of final payment. Clint  [Sledsoe Biisrart: M sy o
2. Separate Releases or Waivers of liens from secondary (Printed name and title) E; ==

Subconltractors and material and equipment suppliers, to
the extend required by the Owner, accompanied by a list
thereof if requested.

County of: M(Ld—l Sbn State of:  Mississippi

Subscribed and swom to befgre me this day of
Notary Public: 00 .tk 2Wous

-LM”.: Commission expires: ___ gy , | . 2028

i DT L o

I
|
|
AlA DOCUMENT G708A - CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT OF RELEASE OF LIENS - 1894 EDITION - AIA - COPYRIGHT 1994 - THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF
ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE N.W., WASHINGTON DC 20006-5292.. WARNING; Unlicensed photocopying violates U.S. copyright laws and is subject to

legal prosecution. This document was electronically produced with permission of the AlA and can be reproduced without violation until the date of expiration as noted
below.

User Document: J:\Clients\UT Auto\99014\05-Estimates-CostMCCHCR&R - Pay App #002 17.08.15\G706A xls. :AIA License #100379, exp. 12/31/1999 — Page 1




PARAMOUNT
CONSTRUCTION
GROUP, LLC

234 West School Street, Suite B « Ridgeland, MS 39157 = 601-427-5454 office * 601-427-5456 fax

August 16, 2017

Craig E. Bjorgum, AIA
Belinda Stewart Architects, PA
61 North Dunn St.

Eupora, Mississippi 39744

Project: Madison County Courthouse — Cupola Repairs & Restoration

Subject: PCG Pay App #002 (Period to 8/15/17) — Inclement Weather Letter

Dear Mr. Bjorgum,

Per specification section 01 200 Price and Payment Procedures, paragraph 1.04

Applications for Progress Payments, this letter is to serve as the official request for

inclement weather days. Please see below number of days requested for this pay period.

e As you will see in the attached daily reports and weather reports, the above

referenced project experienced three (3) days of inclement weather the week of
8/6/17.

PCG will continue to work diligently to meet the overall project schedule, however, we

do reserve our rights to claim these inclement weather days, should they be needed at the

end of the project.

Should you have any questions and/or comments, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

s

Clint Bledsoe
Project Manager

A Service-Disabled, Veteran-Owned, Full Service Construction Company
"Where Safety, Quality, Integrity and Commiiment are PARAMOUNT”



HISTORIC RENOVATIONS OF YAZOO

333 NORTH MAIN STREET
JOB REPORT: _Q?{Qﬁon

YAZOO CITY, MS 39194
MADISON COUNTY COURTHOUSE CUPOLA
CANTON, MS

1
WEATHER ldzﬂl e’(’jﬂca/-./

7 4 NA . 2 d 4 7, . [} 3
A et (UK. [ AGAAAALZ AL LG LGN L0
.:.jA ~ 474, LA.... - ’ 23 e y/ ’ 2

L Al L 3<) =4 V7 /A2 a LU VAV a Ar&t g (IN 2 L‘.‘Jl
- A 7. / e
P / 441 & < e

COMMENTS '




HISTORIC RENOVATIONS OF YAZOO

333 NORTH MAIN STREET
JOB REPORT: @“64 EFa017

YAZOO CITY, MS 39194
MADISON COUNTY COURTHOUSE CUPOLA
CANTON, MS

WEATHERM;L)__%QMM

ACTIONS quﬂtfr N »9/!-649 Al Oj%

COMMENTS




Jackson, MS A

Jackson-Evers International

Weather History for KJAN - August, 2017

© 9:35 AM CDT on August 16, 2017 (GMT -0500)

August

7

2017

View
Monday, August 7, 2017

Daily Weekly Monthly

Temperature

Mean Temperature

Max Temperature

Min Temperature

Degree Days

Heating Degree Days

Month to date heating degree days
Since 1 June heating degree days
Since 1 July heating degree days
Cooling Degree Days

Month to date cooling degree days
Year to date cooling degree days
Since 1 June cooling degree days

Growing Degree Days

Custom

Actual

81°F
89 °F

73 °F

16
1M1
1542
1046

31 (Base 50)

Average

82 °F
92 °F

72°F

17
119
1414

1056

Record

102 °F (1947)

62 °F (1900)



Moisture

Dew Point

Average Humidity
Maximum Humidity
Minimum Humidity
Precipitation
Precipitation

Month to date precipitation
Year to date precipitation
Sea Level Pressure

Sea Level Pressure
Wind

Wind Speed

Max Wind Speed

Max Gust Speed
Visibility

Events

T = Trace of Precipitation, MM = Missing Value

Actual

75 °F

100

68

1.43in
1.94

49.11

29.98 in

7 mph (South)
25 mph
34 mph
8 miles

Fog, Rain, Thunderstorm

Average Record

0.16in 1.96 in (1983)
1.08

34.13

Source: NWS Daily Summary

Daily Weather History Graph



Temperature Dew Point

Normal High/Low

% - — 35
a0 = 32
85 - -1 29
80 - — 27
BT e e e e R e et e Y
70 |- T
65 1 1 1 1 1 L 1 1 1 1 L 1 Il 1 18
midnight1 2 3 4 5 & 7 10 11 noon 1 2 0 M
In Hg Barometric Pressure e
301 — 1019
o ___MM/——__——-/_\,—\//\’_\,//R/_\—M 1016
239 1 L 1 1 L L L 1 1 1 1 1 1 1013
mldmgm 2 3 4 5 6 7 10 11 noon 1 2 10 1
MPh  \iind Speed Wiind Gust mdh
mldmgm 2 3 10 11 noon 1 2 10 11
360.0 M Wind Dir (deq)
2700 -4 e -
18005 & = ometm . oes - . dea—
0.0 E —
UU P.I 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 L L I 1 L L
midnigt1 2 3 4 § 6 7 & 9 10 11 noon 1 2 0 Wimenr

Search for Another Location
Airport or City:
KJAN

Submit

Trip Planner

Search our weather history database for the weather conditions in past years. The results will help you decide how hot, cold,

wet, or windy it might be!

Date:
August

Submit

Astronomy
Aug. 07, 2017

Actual Time

Rise

6:19 AM CDT

Set

7:52 PM CDT



HISTORIC RENOVATIONS OF YAZOO
333 NORTH MAIN STREET
YAZOO CITY, MS 39194

JOB REPORT;, 1 2017

MADISON COUNTY COURTHOUSE CUPOLA
CANTON, MS

WEATHER K CZM

ACTIONS Lﬁ,ﬂv/@u[) /ﬁ/\l/l)" W/ ,4-6/&/6&/17

COMMENTS




Jackson, MS A

Jackson-Evers International

Weather History for KJAN - August, 2017

August

© 9:35 AM CDT on August 16, 2017 (GMT -0500)

2017

View
Tuesday, August 8, 2017

Daily Weekly Monthly

Temperature

Mean Temperature

Max Temperature

Min Temperature

Degree Days

Heating Degree Days

Month to date heating degree days
Since 1 June heating degree days
Since 1 July heating degree days
Cooling Degree Days

Month to date cooling degree days
Year to date cooling degree days
Since 1 June cooling degree days

Growing Degree Days

Custom

Actual

76 °F
79 °F

73 °F

11
122
1553
1057

26 (Base 50)

Average

82 °F
92 °F

72°F

17
136
1431

1073

Record

104 °F (1935)

58 °F (1989)



Moisture

Dew Point

Average Humidity
Maximum Humidity
Minimum Humidity
Precipitation
Precipitation

Month to date precipitation
Year to date precipitation
Sea Level Pressure

Sea Level Pressure
Wind

Wind Speed

Max Wind Speed

Max Gust Speed
Visibility

Events

T = Trace of Precipitation, MM = Missing Value

Actual

74°F
93
100

85

1.01in
2.95

50.12

30.01in

3 mph (East)
7 mph

9 mph

8 miles

Rain

Average Record

0.16 in 2.74in (1948)
1.25

34.29

Source: NWS Daily Summary

Daily Weather History Graph



Temperature Dew Point  Normal High/Low

5 3 35
e =l %
o Ll _— e e e —1 24
1 1
Bs 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 il 1 1 1 1 1
midnightt 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 MMnoon 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 & 9 10 N
mH9 Barometric Pressure hPa
304 | — 1019
24 wm 1016
29.9 1 1 [l 1 L 1 1 1 L 1 Il 1 1 [l 1 1 L 1 1 1 1 1 1 1013
midnigt1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Mnoon 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1
meh \ind Speed Wind Gust s
150 F 2 24

100 -1 16

50 - 8
AT T T NI T T T N,
& 7 8 9 10 2 3 4 5 6 7 8§ 9

0.0
midnight1 2 3 4 5 11 noon 1 10 N

ind Dir (deg)

360.0
2700
1800

900

00 M 5 1 ! ! Il 1 1 Il 1 ! 1 = L 1 L L Il L 1 L 1 1

midnigt1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Mnoon 1 2 3 4 5 6 T 8 9 10 lmenr

=7
L

m co
=

Search for Another Location
Airport or City:
KJAN

Submit

Trip Planner

Search our weather history database for the weather conditions in past years. The results will help you decide how hot, cold,
wet, or windy it might be!

Date:
August

Submit

Astronomy
Aug. 08, 2017 Rise Set

Actual Time 6:19 AM CDT 7:51 PM CDT



HISTORIC RENOVATIONS OF YAZOO
333 NORTH MAIN STREET
YAZOO CITY, MS 39194

JOB REPORT: 2017

MADISON COUNTY COURTHOUSE CUPOLA
CANTON, MS

t
WEATHER Kzu/}

ACTIONS,

COMMENTS




Jackson, MS f

Jackson-Evers International ® 9:37 AM CDT on August 16, 2017 (GMT -0500)

Weather History for KIAN - August, 2017

August

2017

View
Wednesday, August 9, 2017

Daily Weekly Monthly Custom

Actual Average Record
Temperature
Mean Temperature 80 °F 82 °F
Max Temperature 85 °F 92 °F 105 °F (1935)
Min Temperature 74 °F 71°F 55 °F (1989)
Degree Days
Heating Degree Days 0 0
Month to date heating degree days 0 0
Since 1 June heating degree days 0 0
Since 1 July heating degree days 0 0
Cooling Degree Days 15 17
Month to date cooling degree days 137 163
Year to date cooling degree days 1568 1448
Since 1 June cooling degree days 1072 1090

Growing Degree Days 28 (Base 50)



Moisture

Dew Point

Average Humidity
Maximum Humidity
Minimum Humidity
Precipitation
Precipitation

Month to date precipitation
Year to date precipitation
Sea Level Pressure

Sea Level Pressure
Wind

Wind Speed

Max Wind Speed

Max Gust Speed
Visibility

Events

T = Trace of Precipitation, MM = Missing Value

Daily Weather History Graph

Actual

75 °F
80
100

80

0.43in
3.38

50.55

30.05 in

3 mph (ESE)
18 mph
22 mph
8 miles

Rain , Thunderstorm

Average Record
0.16in 3.99 in (1942)
1.41

34.45

Source: NWS Daily Summary




F Temperaiure Dew Point  Normal High/Low e
95 =1 35
90 - = 32
85 - - 29
80 - _—/_/\_/‘—\ - 2
PO —— i B A S s e = 24
70 =1
Bs 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Il 1 1 1 1 1 18
mighight1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 MMnoon 1 2 3 4 5 6 g 0 1M
in Hy Barometric Pressure hea
302 1023
301 - 1019
300 . L 1016
midnight1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 MMnoon 1 2 3 4 5 6 8 0 N1
MR ing Speed Wind Gust A
200 — 32
150 — 24
100 -1 16
50 | /—/\ 4 s
0.0 L /:J‘ﬁlﬂ 1 ;.-/l_\h 1 L L I I \ ! i \I\ m | Pl 0
midnight1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 MMmnoon 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9§ 10 N
3600 M Wind Dir (deq)
270.0 W 4 -
1800 -5 . . . -
00 FE T S Pt . -
0.0 H I I .n 1 ] L L I ! | I ! | Il 1 ! 3 I ) 3
midnight1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 41nhoon 1 2 3 4 5 6 8 T T

Search for Another Location
Airport or City:
KJAN

Submit

Trip Planner

Search our weather history database for the weather conditions in past years. The results will help you decide how hot, cold,

wet, or windy it might be!

Date:
August

Submit

Astronomy
Aug. 09, 2017

Actual Time

Rise

6:20 AM CDT

Set

7:50 PM CDT



HISTORIC RENOVATIONS OF YAZOO
333 NORTH MAIN STREET
YAZOO CITY, MS 39194

JOB REPORT: 2017

MADISON COUNTY COURTHOUSE CUPOLA
CANTON, MS

f
WEATHER _Emaﬂ

ACTIONS_ ~—"

COMMENTS




Jackson, MS A

Jackson-Evers International ® 9:37 AM CDT on August 16, 2017 (GMT -0500)

Weather History for KJAN - August, 2017
August
10
2017

View
Thursday, August 10, 2017

Daily Weekly Monthly Custom

Actual Average Record
Temperature
Mean Temperature 78 °F 82 °F
Max Temperature 84 °F 92 °F 103 °F (2007)
Min Temperature 72°F 71 °F 59 °F (1989)
Degree Days
Heating Degree Days 0 0
Month to date heating degree days 0 0
Since 1 June heating degree days 0 0
Since 1 July heating degree days 0 0
Cooling Degree Days 13 17
Month to date cooling degree days 150 170
Year to date cooling degree days 1581 1465
Since 1 June cooling degree days 1085 1107

Growing Degree Days 28 (Base 50)



Moisture

Dew Point

Average Humidity
Maximum Humidity
Minimum Humidity
Precipitation
Precipitation

Month to date precipitation
Year to date precipitation
Sea Level Pressure

Sea Level Pressure
Wind

Wind Speed

Max Wind Speed

Max Gust Speed
Visibility

Events

T = Trace of Precipitation, MM = Missing Value

Actual

75 °F
93
100

85

0.43in
3.81

50.98

30.09 in

4 mph (SSW)
17 mph
21 mph
9 miles

Rain , Thunderstorm

Average Record
0.15in 2.62in (1966)
1.56

34.60

Source: NWS Daily Summary

Daily Weather History Graph



Temperature Dew Point  Normal High/Low

95 —1 35
90 — 32
80 \N\——'—h———:
75 _’__'______,——ﬁ—-h_‘.ﬂd“ﬂ-'-_ — —=] 24
70 =1 21
85 Il 1 1 1 L L 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 I L 1 L L 1 1 1 1 1B
midnigt1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 MMnoon 1 2 3 4 § 6 7 8 9 10 N
Wit Baromefric Pressure P
302 - — 1023
01 | L1 W 1019
300 1 1 1 1 Il 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 'l 'l il L L 'l 1 1 1 1D1E
midnight1 2 3 4 5 & 7 & 9 10 11 noon 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 & 9 10 M
MR g Speed Wind Gust krdh
300 F - 48
250 - - 40
200 - 32
Bk =k
333—.1......../\/\\/\/4\".‘.”,%3
rﬁidnigm1 2 3 4 5 6 7 6 9 10 Mnon1 2 3 4 5 6 7T & 9 10 N
Wind Dir
3600 —H (eg)
2700 W < T C _
1800 |-€ . - T e e e e
90.0 |-E " -
DU I.I Il 1 L L i L i 1 L 1 1 L 1 L 1 1 L L 1 L 1 1 1
midnight1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Mnoon 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 8 A0 new

Search for Another Location
Airport or City:
KJAN

Submit

Trip Planner

Search our weather history database for the weather conditions in past years. The results will help you decide how hot, cold,
wet, or windy it might be!

Date:
August

10

Submit

Astronomy
Aug. 10, 2017 Rise Set

Actual Time 6:21 AM CDT 7:49 PM CDT



HISTORIC RENOVATIONS OF YAZOO

333 NORTH MAIN STREET
JOB REPORT: Qi? l 1,2017

YAZOO CITY, MS 39194
MADISON COUNTY COURTHOUSE CUPOLA
CANTON, MS

WEATHER /M = A/Mﬂz\,&/ Nea
ACTIONS W OLC 247 jé' /Lcw{{ /(z;/c; m

COMMENTS




Jackson, MS A

Jackson-Evers International

Weather History for KJIAN - August, 2017

©9:38 AM CDT on August 16, 2017 (GMT -0500)

August

11

| 2017

View
Friday, August 11, 2017

Daily Weekly Monthly

Temperature

Mean Temperature

Max Temperature

Min Temperature

Degree Days

Heating Degree Days

Month to date heating degree days
Since 1 June heating degree days

Since 1 July heating degree days

Actual

84 °F
93 °F

74°F

Average

82°F
92 °F

71°F

Record

103 °F (1954)

69 °F (1990)



Cooling Degree Days

Month to date cooling degree days
Year to date cooling degree days
Since 1 June cooling degree days
Growing Degree Days

Moisture

Dew Point

Average Humidity

Maximum Humidity

Minimum Humidity

Precipitation

Precipitation

Month to date precipitation

Year to date precipitation

Sea Level Pressure

Sea Level Pressure

Wind

Wind Speed

Max Wind Speed

Max Gust Speed

Visibility

Events

T = Trace of Precipitation, MM = Missing Value

Daily Weather History Graph

Actual Average
19 17

169 187
1600 1482
1104 1124

33 (Base 50)

75 °F
80
100

60

0.03in 0.14in
3.84 1.70

51.01 34.74

30.03 in

4 mph (SW)
9 mph

14 mph

8 miles

Rain , Thunderstorm

Source: NWS Daily Summary

Record

1.61 in (1984)



Temperature Dew Point Normal High/Low

100 €0 D
PO o
T T T T T
)
/ |
MRS I G
BAIS R

70 21
85 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 L 1 'l 1 L 1 18
mldnlghﬂ 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 MMnoon 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 M
in Hg Baromefric Pressure e
301 — 1019
29.9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 il il 1 'l 1 1013
midnight1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 noon 1 2 3 4 5 6 7T 8 9 10 N
MR g Speed Wind Gust L
150 - — 24
100 |- — 16
- h /\ 1 i
m|dmght1 ‘ID 11 nooh 1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 M
3600 Wind Dir (deq)
2700 ¥ y . . S |
1600 |-B—at— o oo™ & P i d L S .
900 -E —
GU M 1 1 1 L L L 1 L L L Il Il L 1 1 1 1 1 L 1 1

mdigtt 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 MMnon 1 2 3 4 5 B 7 8 9 10 W

Search for Another Location
Airport or City:
KJAN

Submit

Trip Planner

Search our weather history database for the weather conditions in past years. The results will help you decide how hot, cold,
wet, or windy it might be!

Date:
August

11

Submit

Astronomy
Aug. 11, 2017 Rise Set

Actual Time 6:21 AM CDT 7:48 PM CDT



HISTORIC RENOVATIONS OF YAZGO

333 NORTH MAIN STREET
JOB REPORT: ng’_@zon

YAZOO CITY, MS 39194
MADISON COUNTY COURTHOUSE CUPOLA

CANTON, Ms
WEATHER 5773)7( -l y/ﬂ&u{}? %Wé//L

174 14
ACTIONS ) ; G o {,W / —

COMMENTS,




Jackson, MS A

Jackson-Evers International © 9:39 AM CDT on August 16, 2017 (GMT -0500)

Weather History for KJIAN - August, 2017

August

- 14

;2017

View
Monday, August 14, 2017

Daily = Weekly Monthly

Actual

Average Record

Temperature

Mean Temperature 84 °F 82 °F

Max Temperature 93 °F 92 °F 106 °F (2007)
Min Temperature 75 °F 71°F 54 °F (2004)
Degree Days

Heating Degree Days 0 0

Month to date heating degree days 0 0

Since 1 June heating degree days 0 0

Since 1 July heating degree days 0 0

Cooling Degree Days 19 17

Month to date cooling degree days 224 238

Year to date cooling degree days 1655 1533

Since 1 June cooling degree days 1159 1175

Growing Degree Days

33 (Base 50)



Moisture

Dew Point

Average Humidity
Maximum Humidity
Minimum Humidity
Precipitation
Precipitation

Month to date precipitation
Year to date precipitation
Sea Level Pressure

Sea Level Pressure
Wind

Wind Speed

Max Wind Speed

Max Gust Speed
Visibility

Events

T = Trace of Precipitation, MM = Missing Value

Daily Weather History Graph

Actual

76 °F
76
100

52

0.00 in
5.06

52.23

29.91 in

6 mph (SW)
14 mph
18 mph

9 miles

Average Record

0.15 in 1.19in (2010)
2.14

36.18

Source: NWS Daily Summary




Temperature  Dew Point - Normal High/Low

95 — 35
90 = 32
8 |- /l - 2
80 = i S i = 27
75 = = g ——p——— ]
: o
Bs L 1 L 1 L 1 1 1 1 1 il L 1 1 1 1 1 L 1 1 1 1 1
midnigt1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 MMnon 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 N
inH3 Barometric Pressure hPa
300 — 1016
299 W— 1013
29‘3 1 1 1 1 L 1 1 1 L L 1 L 1 Il L L 1 L L L 1 1 1 1009
midnight1 2 3 4 5 6 7 & 9 10 Mnoon 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8§ 9 10 N
M \lind Speed Wind Gust kmdh
200 — 32
150 24

o o

100 | /\/_/\r\/\/\ 18
50 /\/\
I'\M ! m I | L
3 4 5 8B

0.0 S | S [N NS (IS A
midnight1 2 7 8 9 10 Mnpoon 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 &8 9 10 N

Wind Dir (deg)

360.0
2700
180.0

90.0

= 3

M gCo

bl 1 L 1 L Il 1 1 1 1 1 Il 1 1 L Il 1 L L i !

0.0 A A
midnight1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 MMnoon 1 2 3 4 5 6 7T 8 9 10 Mymewr

Search for Another Location
Airport or City:
KJAN

Submit

Trip Planner

Search our weather history database for the weather conditions in past years. The results will help you decide how hot, cold,
wet, or windy it might be!

Date:
August

14

Submit

Astronomy
Aug. 14, 2017 Rise Set

Actual Time 6:23 AM CDT 7:45 PM CDT



L1-Bny-gl :ajeqjuanng AICUIWNS A, {10 Buuivwioy (eonns Y10pA fenjoy I
21-Bny-51  :eleq eleg Lio | obed BUOISN @ * yiop Bunreway ] HOHT J0[0A0T [ENOY  sem—

puog jooy Bunsii 1aedsu| - payedgianoway S s | LL-AON-EL | LL-AON-Z0 %0 8 suofIPUD J00y Bunsixg 19adsul - PoyEdS GAowaY ocuy & |
1s1yaung Eﬁ_asauscgu&%:m 14 8 LL-AONLO LLFPORLE | %0 z IsIyound pajerdwiog jo uoyaadsu) euty osory = |
153ydund ejgdwog f ajessliag | { 6 2179008 LIFPOPE %0 s 1sgyaund aadwo / ajeiauag L] _
| 11190-£0 ‘s 1pddog jwewfenopun Z# i zv L1-1P0T0 %0 0 1nig 10ddag [ uawkesapun) Z# dN-150 w2y e | |
i 1S saddog / jupwiensapun ] L1908l 1149562 %0 Sk 1t 109d0D | Wouskeyiapun oz e |
et IO UUUUNUN! FUNURN SRR Y e 6 20004 21-des-12 %0 Sl | BUIPIS BJ21AA /WL UOYIAS 18MaT] 00zZIY ™ w
: ondis homnmﬁmmmmmxﬁu : st L1601z W L1-B0Y-60 %0 st Ve ' BUIPIS 9fofaA - LoRag Jaddn § SWI0D sty m |
8 apis s ; 6 21-dag-9z v L1-6nv-60 %0 zt 8 apis :sueday uobejao ollly 8 7
laps: 6 L1des-1z | v.I-Bny-60 %0 2l £ apig isyeday uobejg oouy = |
6 Lldeg-gl | WiL-Bny-80 %0 (43 9 apig isapday uoBejo osiy = |
““““““ 6 Li-dog-gL | v .L1-Bny-g0 %0 ] 5 apis :saeday UobelnQ oviiy @ _
[ L1des-g0 | v21-60v-80 %0 [ v 8pig isaeday uobejog ozZily = %
[ 21-deg-650  WiL-Bny-g0 %0 2t € apis ‘sueday uobelg oy = |
wuu.w m._wqmm uobel e 6 L1-Bny-0g <h—.m=¢18 %0 L ] Z apig :sueday voBep g 0oLy M= i
_%.w Bueday _Bmm_.mm. = s 14679z W 21-B0y-80 %0 z 1 aps :sxeday uobeing ool ® |
vt ‘ugd fwereas mopiim Wil Ous CLeénpon el v 21-6ng-£0| %001 0 . 012 Uwd Uereag ‘Smapu Wil Bups LkdnoRon oy B |
: St L1-60y-g1 | WZIANM-8Z %00} St sieday ewoq pue uajue] ogoly =@ | |
NOILIOLS ) ¥ SHIvATH 'L {-AoN-EL A : z LISONEL  VLANEZ %0 o8 NOILYVHOLSHY 7 SHIVAIY ¢ |
: ‘oetdwiog 109fo1d ded 6 L-AoN-El %0 0 a1aidui0g 1aloty oLy & i
B0 _.Sm.a_:nu_ﬁ__m_ﬂam o H ; 6 1119002 %0 0 uonojdwo [enuesang ovory = |
.._h._m_&m Bupoypog 1007 ., ...... LUANM-82 | WLLANr-LL %001 S wajskg Bupoyeas 10813 ocow @ |
‘s1B6UIQ Ja) syuerg 19f1AsU0] faInseal -I LANMpL | YLLANT-0L %004 5 | S19B61INQ Jo] SHULE J9NH5U0D | INSEa czoly =
: ?_ucf_”;.g__wm eisul ) udgezeqoly Biley Lryl VA0l %001 4 Buiaus4 1ajewning EISUl / UOYEZIGOL ooy B
' i H ' ' | 1-unr-gz 'peasold ol 30N W LL-UNr-92 %001 0 Paa0id 0L 8JMON oooLy &8
L 1aW0D Lozroud zc:,_qN:_mosE_.z : AONEL A ) : : i o—d 2L LIMMONEL WAANGZ %0 88 ~ 3137dW0D L23rodd _.zhw_[._..ﬂn_._:na_z / dAN &
NOLLYHOLSTY ¥ SHIV3Y ¥10dND "L I-AON-EL I . : ; Zh LIAON-EL| W LI-unr-92 | % 66 NOILYHOLS3Y 2 SHIVd3Y ¥10dN9D -

S e T = T = T e T e o
8L0Z 'L 1D ] 1102 'b N0 2102°€ 1D | leaeor usiul ueig | % anpauas |jeuibug e Aiazay a1 kuaqoy)

X0} OGPG-LZP-109 » 3O PSS-LZP 109 = LGLEE SW PUDRBPIY « § JUNS 434G [00YDS ISIM PELZ
9V06E SW ‘NOLNYD

D11 dNOYUD 133LS HLMON M SZ1
NOILLOINHMLSNOD u SNOILLYAONSH 2 SHIVAIY V104N

INNOWYHVYd ISNOHLNN0D ALNNOD NOSIQVIN




